MILLER, STRATVERT, TORGERSON & SCHLENKER, P. A.

LAW OFFICES

RANNE B. MILLER WILLIAM K. STRATVERT ALAN C. TORGERSON KENDALL O SCHLENKER ALICE TOMLINSON LORENZ GREGORY W. CHASE ALAN KONRAD MARGO J. MCCORMICK LYMAN G. SANDY STEPHEN M. WILLIAMS STEPHAN M. VIDMAR ROBERT C. GUTIERREZ SETH V BINGHAM MICHAEL H. HOSES JAMES B COLLINS TIMOTHY R. BRIGGS WALTER R. PARR HOMAS S. UDALL RUDOLPH LUCERO DANIEL E. RAMCZYK

DEAN G. CONSTANTINE DEBORAH A. SOLOVE GARY L. GORDON H KEVIN HAIGHT LAWRENCE R. WHITE SHARON P. GROSS VIRGINIA ANDERMAN C. K. MOSS JAMES B. COONEY LEONARD J. PADILLA TIMOTHY S. VASQUEZ MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE BRADFORD K GOODWIN NICHOLAS CULLANDER JOHN R FUNK J SCOTT HALL THOMAS R. MACK DENISE BARELA SHEPHERD MICK I. R. GUTIERREZ

ALBUQUERQUE
500 MARQUETTE, N. W., SUITE 1100
POST OFFICE BOX 25687
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125
TELEPHONE: (505) 842-1950
FACSIMILE: (505) 243-4408

FARMINGTON
300 WEST ARRINGTON
POST OFFICE BOX 869
FARMINGTON, NM 87499
TELEPHONE: (505) 326-4521
FACSIMILE: (505) 325-5474

LAS CRUCES 277 EAST AMADOR POST OFFICE DRAWER 1231 LAS CRUCES, NM 88004 TELEPHONE: (505) 523-2481 FACSIMILE: (505) 526-2215

SANTA FE
125 LINCOLN AVE., SUITE 303
POST OFFICE BOX 1986
SANTA FE, NM 87504-1986
TELEPHONE: (505) 989-9614
FACSIMILE: (505) 989-9857

KENNETH R. BRANDT (1946 - 1981)

June 4, 1990

PLEASE REPLY TO SANTA FE

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2008 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: Application of Mesa Operating Limited Partnership for Compulsory Pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico, (FC State Com #3)

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Enclosed is the Application of Mesa Operating Limited Partnership for Compulsory Pooling for a Fruitland well to be drilled at a standard location in the S/2 of Section 36 T-31 N, R-9 W, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

On behalf of the Applicant, Mesa Operating Limited Partnership, we ask that this matter be set for examiner hearing on June 27, 1990.

Very truly yours,

MILLER, STRATVERT, TORGERSON & SCHLENKER, P.A.

By: J. Stote Hall

cc: Mark Seale,

Mesa Limited Partnership

BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

case no. 9988

APPLICATION

MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its undersigned attorneys, Miller, Stratvert, Torgerson & Schlenker, P.A., hereby makes application pursuant to section 70-2-17, N.M.S.A. (1978) for an order pooling all of the mineral interests in the Fruitland formation for development on 320-acre spacing in and under the S/2 of Section 36, Township 31 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support thereof would show the Division:

- 1. Applicant owns approximately $87\frac{1}{2}\%$ of the working interest in and under the S/2 of Section 36, and Applicant has the right to drill thereon.
- 2. Applicant proposes to dedicate the above-referenced pooled unit to its Mesa FC State Com #3 well to be located at a standard location in the S/2 of said Section 36.
- 3. Applicant has been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for pooling or farmout from all other interest owners in the S/2 of said Section 36.
- 4. Said pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste and will protect correlative rights.

5. In order to permit the Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas underlying the subject lands, the mineral interests should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the well to be drilled.

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that this application be set for hearing before a duly appointed examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on Junr 27, 1990, and that after notice and hearing as required by law, the Division enter its order pooling the lands, including provisions for Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the well, its costs of supervision while drilling and after completion, including overhead charges, and imposing a risk factor for the risk assumed by the Applicant in drilling, completing and equipping the well, and making such other and further provisions as may be proper in the premises.

MILLER, STRATVERT, TORGERSON & SCHLENKER, P.A.

Зу

J. Scott Hall

Suite 303

125 Lincoln Avenue

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Telephone: (505) 989-9614

ATTORNEYS FOR MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Sec	36	Township	No. 31	North	of Range	No	9 West

Mesa FC State Com WIII No. 3

	,	

Standard 640ac.

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 15 E.O. Box 2088	WELL API NO. 30-045-27496				
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lasse STATE X FEE				
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azisc, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. E-453-20				
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name FC STATE COM				
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL OTHER					
2. Name of Operator MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	8. Well No. # 3				
3. Address of Operator P.O. BOX 2009, AMARILLO, TEXAS 79189	9. Pool name or Wildcat Basin Fruitland Coal				
4. Well Location Unit Letter M : 970' Feet From The South Line and 1075	Feet From The West Line				
26 21N 0H	San Juan				
Section 30 Township 31N Range 9W 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	NMPM County				
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, R	Leport, or Other Data				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SSEQUENT REPORT OF:				
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING				
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLIN	G OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT				
PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND C					
OTHER: OTHER: Extend A	APD/Amend Location X				
 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, incluwork) SEE RULE 1103. 	uline estimated data of starting and account				
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an permit to drill which expires on 4/10/90. The location away from the existing wells so that subsurface comming the An amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat	extension of the above on has been moved further agling does not occur. is attached.				
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an permit to drill which expires on 4/10/90. The location away from the existing wells so that subsurface comming an amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat	extension of the above on has been moved further agling does not occur.				
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an permit to drill which expires on 4/10/90. The location away from the existing wells so that subsurface comming An amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat in Approval Expires 10-7-90.	extension of the above on has been moved further agling does not occur. is attached.				
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an permit to drill which expires on 4/10/90. The location away from the existing wells so that subsurface comming an amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat in Approval EXPIRES 10-7-90.	extension of the above on has been moved further agling does not occur. is attached.				
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an permit to drill which expires on 4/10/90. The location away from the existing wells so that subsurface comming an amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat in the Approval Expires 10-7-90. APPROVAL EXPIRES 10-7-90. UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED. SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 10 DAYS. xc: NMOCD-Aztec (0+5), Well File, Land, Expl., Reg, Days and Days are substituted to the company of the comming of the comming of the comming of the committed to the comming of the comming o	extension of the above on has been moved further agling does not occur. is attached. APR 0 5 1990 OIL CON. DIV. DST. 3				
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an permit to drill which expires on 4/10/90. The location away from the existing wells so that subsurface comming an amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat in the Approval Expires 10-7-90. Approval Expires 10-7-90. UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED. SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 10 DAYS. xc: NMOCD-Aztec (0+5), Well File, Land, Expl., Reg, Drill bereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	extension of the above on has been moved further agling does not occur. is attached. OF ECTIVE APRO 5 1990 OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3				
Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an permit to drill which expires on 4/10/90. The location away from the existing wells so that subsurface comming an amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat in the Approval Expires 10-7-90. APPROVAL EXPIRES 10-7-90. UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED. SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 10 DAYS. xc: NMOCD-Aztec (0+5), Well File, Land, Expl., Reg, Days and Days are substituted to the comming of the comming of the comming of the comming of the committed within 10 DAYS.	extension of the above on has been moved further agling does not occur. is attached. ORECEIVE APRO 5 1990 OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3				

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088



Form C-162 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM \$7410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator				Locae			Well No.
MESA O	PERATING L	IMIT3D PART	NERSHIP	FC STAT	е сом		3
Unit Letter	Section	Township		Range		County	_
M	36	31	N	9 W	NMP	M Sa	n Juan
Ctual Footage Loc 970		South		1075		T./a	s + .
oround level Elev.	feet from the	ing Formation	line and	Pool	foet fro	om the We	St line Dedicated Acresse:
5928	l l	tland Coal			itland Coal		S/2 320
			all by colored pen	cil or hachure marks o	the plat below.		Acres
3. If mor unitiza	n than one lease of o tion, force-pooling, Yes	tifferent ownership i etc.?	s dedicated to the nawer is "yes" typ	well, have the interest	of all owners been con COMMUNITIZA	nsolidated by con	• •
this form No allow	if neccessary	d to the well until al	l interests have be	····	enmunitization, unitizat		ng, or otherwise)
		980 2310 2640		1500 1000	500 0	i i	TOR CERTIFICATIO
NO	39°37'W			79.04cu.			r certify that the infam rin in true and complete
	1			I	F.J.		wiedge and belief.
	1		<u>ا</u> س	CEIV	U 4	Signature Printed Name	L. Mck
	1			• An # 18 An .	<u> </u>		L. McKee
	1	1	11/1		Is a	Position	
	1		Α	IPR 0 5 199 0]	Regulat	ory Analyst
	_ +	T		CONTRO	1	Company	1 7
	,		OIL	CON. DI	15		mited Partners
	1			DIST. ?	3	Date 4/	3/90
	1			i	35		
	i .			l !	0	SURVE	YOR CERTIFICATIO
	l			!	13	I bezales com	ify that the well location
		3/		1		on this plat	was plotted from field no
MESA	l Mi	ESA 🔾	MESA	CO	10C0	actual survey	s made by me or und
	1	T	111011		ET AL		nd that the same is tra he best of my knowledg
	1			1		belief.	3-19-90
E-5317-1	E-511	13-72	E-453-2	21 E-2	753-4	Data Surveyo	
	1			1	6.6	Willia	m Hahnke II
	l .			1	3	Signature &	MANA
	<u> </u>					Professional	METY
						$\left \frac{\hat{\mathbf{x}}}{2} \right $	m Hehnke II
1075	o			l	.	1 3/	(#8466)
	1			i i	7.6	4/	FILL NE
] [1	0	Certificate No	() () () () () () () () () ()
	-	1		į.			
	70,			1	0		De 8466 (200)
MESA E-453-20	970'	MESA 5-355	A	! ! , M			2000 8466 LIND

Submit to Appropriate
Listrict Off.se
State Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

Pee Lease - 5 copies	OH ('ANCEDUATIO'	NI DYNTOTONI				
DISTRICT	IL CONSERVATION	PART ATTO	N DIAISION	1			
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NN	RECEIVED.	P.U. BOX 2000	0 87604 3 000	£ (.	-145-5	74-96	
חוכדשוריד וו	54	BILLIA I C, I TOW IVECTION	0/304-2000	5. indicate	Type of Lease	(E)	
P.O. Drewer DD, Artesta, I	Pregrett 23 PM	2 05					티니
DISTRICTIN				6. State Oil			
	TION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK				
la. Type of Work:				7. Lease No	one or Unit Ag	reement Name	1111
	L X RE-ENTER	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK				
OR GAS	_	SDICE P	MITTER		FC STATE	COM	
MET MET X	OTHER		X ZONE				
2. Name of Operator MESA OPERATIN	NG LIMITED PARTNI	ERSHIP		8. Well No.		(5/370)	
Same Old Actional September September Same Old Continues Same Ol							
		APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK					
	L: : 1450 Feet Fr	om The South	Line and845	Foot	From The	West	Line
Section 36	Towns	hip 31N Ram	ge 9W	NMPM	San Jua	n Co	auntv
			I				
					·		
•	· 1	-	1		Type of Lesse STATE X FEE I & Gas Lesse No. E-5317-1 Ame or Unit Agreement Name FC STATE COM # 3		
17.					11/20	/89	X FEE X Name 3 20) Signated al Stary or C.T. Rotary ork will start EST. TOP Surface Surface Surface 1303
OFF OF HOLE	,				COLUENT	FOT TO	
							
6"	5''			DOO 102/	1000_	Surrace	
	2 3/8"	4.7#		·			
surfacto sur	te casing. Will rface. Will nipper with fresh was with 300 sx Poste up 3000 psi BOI nd water. Will MOCD-Aztec (0+5). CRIBE PROPOSED PROGREMER PROGRAM, FANY.	cement with 150 ple up 3000 psi B ater mud system. zmix followed by P/diverter assemb hang off 5" liner APPRO UNLE SPUD Well File, Walld RAM: Proposal & To Desprent e to the best of my knowledge and the	sx of Class "B' 30P assembly and Will set 7" ca 100 sx Class "E bly and drill 6' at 2440'-2740' SVAL EXPIRES # 55 DRILLING IS COM NOTICE MUST BE S IN EXPLAYS. Drilling HUD BACK, GIVE DATA O	' and rail 8 drill 8 d	se cemen 3/4" ho 2440' an . Will 2740' w	t le d ith 0 8 1809	BUCTIVE
TYPE OR FRENT NAME					TEL	EPHONE NO.	
(This space for State Use)						10-10-	275
	- 1	2	DEDUTY OH P CAC !!	מכטברדתם ה	ICT #3	OCT 10	100
APPROVED BY	wie Hou	<u> </u>	DEPUTY OIL & GAS II	MORECIUK, D	IJI. #J DA1		100
CONDITIONS OF AFFROVAL,	F ANY:						

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies See Lease - 3 stoppes

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Part Call

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Anssia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator MESA C	PERATIN	G LIMITED PA	RTNERSHIP	Less F	C STATE	COM			Well No.	}
Unit Letter L	Section 36	Township	31 N	Range	9 W		NMPM	County	an Juan	
Actual Footage Loca	uos of Well:			····	845			T.:	est	
1450 Ground level Elev.	feet from the	South roducing Formation	line and	Pool .			feet from	the "	Dedicated A	*****
5920		Fruitland Coa	n 1		Jndesig	nate d tland Co	. n 1		S/2 32	^ •
		edicated to the subject							1 3/ - 3-	Acres
3. If more				well, have	the interest (162 COR.80	iidated by co		
this form	is "no" hist the	owners and tract descr	iptions which have	actually be	es coenclida	_			line, or otherwise	
or until a	non-standard	mit, eliminating such is	terral, has been app	roved by t	e Divisios.			···		
330 660 990			0 2000	1600	1000	500	- 3		TOR CERTI	
NE	39°37'u			77.0	04cu.	A	-		rein in true an ruladge and bali	
				 - 			39.6	Position	Mathis	nt
	 							Mesa Op 10 SURVI	erating : /2/89 EYOR CERT	IFICATIO
	l	(3))					on this plat	was picted fi	om field no
MESA	1	MESA	MESA		Conoc	o et al		supervises, correct to	and that the . the best of m	and is true
E-5317-1	 	#-5113-72	E-453-2	.1	E-2	753–4	39.9464.	Date Survey Willi		mke II
845'	 +			}			39	Signature &	EN M	MAL
E-453-20	 	E-35	55-10	, 1 1 1	E-53	17-1	3,L0.0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	#840 ************************************	6
MESA	1 1	MESA		1	ME	SA	₹		, 12210	Inc.

39.74cm.

N89°07'W

40.26 au.

N89°58'W